OP \$265,00 224782

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/26/2009	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KCI Communications, Inc.		03/02/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Capitol Information Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	7600A Leesburg Pike, West Building, Suite 300		
City:	Falls Church		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22043		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2247827	N
Registration Number:	2267963	PERSONAL FINANCE
Registration Number:	1564402	PERSONAL FINANCE
Registration Number:	1534592	MEDIA MART
Registration Number:	1086370	PERSONAL FINANCE LETTER
Registration Number:	2205928	UTILITY FORECASTER
Registration Number:	2100678	UTILITY FORECASTER
Registration Number:	1653645	PERSONAL FINANCE
Registration Number:	3103023	WALL STREET WINNERS
Registration Number:	3333386	CANADIAN EDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-7419

TRADEMARK REEL: 004175 FRAME: 0469

900158237

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (703) 836-6620 Email: fred.hathaway@bipc.com Correspondent Name: Fred W. Hathaway Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404 Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1014355-001000 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Fred W. Hathaway Signature: /FWH/ 03/29/2010 Date: Total Attachments: 2 source=KCI.as#page1.tif source=KCI.as#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004175 FRAME: 0470

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KCI Communications, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a place of business at 7600A Leesburg Pike, West Building, Suite 300, Falls Church, Virginia 22043 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the United States trademark/service mark registrations and the marks identified in Schedule A, and

WHEREAS, said marks, said trademark/service mark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the trademark/service mark registrations listed on Schedule A were assigned by ASSIGNOR to Capitol Information Group, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a place of business at 7600A Leesburg Pike, West Building, Suite 300, Falls Church, Virginia 22043 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), which assignment was made on June 26, 2009 by the execution of a Bill of Sale and Assignment between the parties, and said ASSIGNOR is desirous of perfecting said assignment and does hereby confirm said assignment of said marks, said trademark/service mark registrations, and the above-referenced goodwill;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring and confirming the acquisition of all right, title and interest in and to said marks, said trademark/service mark registrations and said goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, <u>nunc pro tunc</u>, as of June 26, 2009, unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid marks, said trademark/service mark registrations listed on Schedule A, together with the goodwill symbolized by the marks.

KCI Communications, Inc.

Date: 2 Mar 10

By:

Gregg K

Vice President

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark/Service Mark Registrations

MARK	APPLN, NO	REG. NO	FILING DATE	REG. DATE
N and Design	75/514,227	2,247,827	07/07/1998	05/25/1999
PERSONAL FINANCE and	74/622,169	2,267,963	01/17/1995	08/10/1999
Design				
PERSONAL FINANCE	73/735,907	1,564,402	06/23/1988	11/07/1989
MEDIA MART	73/747,018	1,534,592	08/11/1988	04/11/1989
PERSONAL FINANCE	73/128,353	1,086,370	05/27/1977	02/28/1978
LETTER				
UTILITY FORECASTER	74/582,566	2,205,928	10/05/1994	11/24/1998
UTILITY FORECASTER	74/682,530	2,100,678	05/31/1995	09/30/1997
PERSONAL FINANCE and	74/085,134	1,653,645	08/06/1990	08/13/1991
Design	1			
WALL STREET WINNERS	78/403,153	3,103,023	04/16/2004	06/13/2006
CANADIAN EDGE	77/019,767	3,333,386	10/12/2006	11/13/2007

#1844952-v1

RECORDED: 03/29/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004175 FRAME: 0472